## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

## Withdrawal of Drawing and Disbursing Powers in Subject: respect of field staff of Geology and Mining, J&K and delegation thereof.

- References:(i) Government Order No. 118-F of 2015 dated 10.07.2015, followed by Circular dated 19.03.2018, issued by Finance Department.
  - (ii) Government Order No. 143-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated Administration General 31.01.2023, issued by Department.
  - (iii) Letter No. 433/C-Adm/DGM/DDO-Powers/2022-23 dated 07.06.2023, received from Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.

## Government Order No: 32-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated: 07.08.2023

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the:-

- Withdrawal of Drawing and Disbursing Powers delegated 1. to the field Officers of Geology and Mining Department viz; DDOs-I, II and III, Jammu/Srinagar, with immediate effect.
- 2.
- Delegation of Powers of Drawing and Disbursing Officer to the Accounts Officer, Directorate of Geology and Mining, J&K in respect of DDOs-I, II and III, Jammu/Srinagar to operate upon all the funds released by the Government under relevant Heads including Major Heads 8009 (G.P.F) and 8011 (SLI). The Accounts Officer, Directorate of Geology and Mining, J&K shall take over all necessary records maintained by DDOs-I, II and III Jammu/Srinagar in this regard within a week's time.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Rashmi Singh) IAS Administrative Secretary Dated:07.08.2023

No: GM-MNG/303/2023-02

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K.
- 3. Director General, Audit and Inspections, J&K.
- 4. Director General, Accounts and Treasuries, J&K.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.
- 7. Treasuries Officers concerned.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government,
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Mining Department. Finance Department.
- 10. In charge Website, Mining Department.
- 11. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

mil 08

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS 07 Under Secretary to the Government